
BECTU	COSTUME	RATE	CARD	2019.xlsx

St
ar
tin

g	
ra
te
	

Re
cc
om

m
en

de
d	

ra
te
	

St
ar
tin

g	
ra
te
	

Re
cc
om

m
en

de
d	

ra
te
	

St
ar
tin

g	
ra
te
	

Re
cc
om

m
en

de
d	

ra
te
	

St
ar
tin

g	
ra
te
	

Re
cc
om

m
en

de
d	

ra
te
	

St
ar
tin

g	
ra
te
	

Re
cc
om

m
en

de
d	

ra
te
	

St
ar
tin

g	
ra
te
	

Re
cc
om

m
en

de
d	

ra
te
	

St
ar
tin

g	
ra
te
	

Re
cc
om

m
en

de
d	

ra
te
	

Costume	Designer	 Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 	£												21.82	 	£												29.09	 	£													29.09	 	£													40.00	 	£													54.55	 N/A 	£													28.00	 	£													30.73	 	£													32.74	 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Camera	Overtime 	£												43.64	 	£												58.18	 	£													58.18	 	£													80.00	 	£											109.09	 N/A 	£													56.00	 	£													61.45	 	£													65.48	 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Department		Overtime 	£												32.73	 	£												43.64	 	£													43.64	 	£													60.00	 	£													81.82	 N/A 	£													42.00	 	£													46.09	 	£													49.11	 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 	£										218.20	 	£									290.91	 	£											290.91	 	£											400.00	 	£											545.46	 N/A 	£											280.00	 	£											307.27	 	£											327.40	 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 	£										240.02	 	£									320.00	 	£											320.00	 	£											440.00	 	£											600.00	 N/A 	£											308.00	 	£											338.00	 	£											360.14	 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 	£							1,091.00	 	£						1,454.55	 	£							1,454.55	 	£								2,000.00	 	£								2,727.28	 N/A 	£								1,400.00	 	£								1,536.37	 	£								1,637.00	 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£			1,200.10	 	£		1,600.00	 	£			1,600.00	 	£				2,200.00	 	£				3,000.00	 N/A 	£				1,540.00	 	£				1,690.00	 	£				1,800.70	 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Costume	Supervisor	 Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 19.00 24.55 22.73 30.91 	£													36.36	 45.45 22.36 27.27 30.55 36.36 40.00 43.64 45.00 54.55

Camera	Overtime 38.00 49.09 45.45 61.82 72.73 90.91 44.73 54.55 61.09 72.73 80.00 81.00 81.00 81.00

Department		Overtime 28.50 36.82 34.09 46.36 54.55 68.18 33.55 40.91 45.82 54.55 60.00 65.45 67.50 81.00

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 190.00 245.45 227.27 309.09 363.64 454.55 223.64 272.73 305.46 363.64 400.00 436.36 450.00 545.45

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 209.00 270.00 250.00 340.00 400.00 500.00 246.00 300.00 336.00 400.00 440.00 480.00 495.00 600.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 950.00 1227.27 1136.36 1545.45 1818.18 2272.73 1118.18 1363.64 1527.28 1818.19 2000.00 2181.82 2250.00 2727.25

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£			1,045.00	 	£		1,350.00	 	£			1,250.00	 	£				1,700.00	 	£				2,000.00	 	£			2,500.00	 	£				1,230.00	 	£				1,500.00	 	£				1,680.00	 	£				2,000.00	 	£			2,200.00	 	£			2,400.00	 	£			2,475.00	 	£				3,000.00	

Assistant	Costume	Supervisor Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 32.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 32.73 32.73 36.36

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 65.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 65.45 65.45 72.73

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.00 49.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.00 49.09 49.09 54.55

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 327.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 327.27 327.27 363.64

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 330.00 360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 330.00 360.00 360.00 400.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1500.00 1636.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1500.00 1636.36 1636.36 1818.19

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£				1,650.00	 	£			1,800.00	 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£			1,650.00	 	£			1,800.00	 	£			1,800.00	 	£				2,000.00	

Assistant	Costume	designer Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 22.45 29.00 30.00 32.73 20.00 21.82 26.36 30.00 30.00 32.73 32.73 36.36

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 44.91 58.00 60.00 65.45 40.00 43.64 52.73 60.00 60.00 65.45 65.45 72.73

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 33.68 43.50 45.00 49.09 30.00 32.73 39.55 45.00 45.00 49.09 49.09 54.55

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 224.55 290.00 300.00 327.27 200.00 218.18 263.64 300.00 300.00 327.27 327.27 363.64

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 247.00 319.00 330.00 360.00 220.00 240.00 290.00 330.00 330.00 360.00 360.00 400.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 1122.73 1450.00 1500.00 1636.36 1000.00 1090.91 1318.19 1500.00 1500.00 1636.36 1636.36 1818.19

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£			1,235.00	 	£				1,595.00	 	£				1,650.00	 	£			1,800.00	 	£				1,100.00	 	£				1,200.00	 	£				1,450.00	 	£				1,650.00	 	£			1,650.00	 	£			1,800.00	 	£			1,800.00	 	£				2,000.00	

2019	BECTU	Costume	Department	Rate	Card	
Major	Motion	Picture	

(£30m+)
TV	Drama	below	£850k	

p/h
TV	Drama	£850k-£3m	

p/h
TV	Drama	£3m	p/h Feature	Film	-	£1m-4m

Motion	Pictures	£4m-
£15m

Motion	Pictures	£15m-
£30m

ALL	RATES	CURRENTLY	INCLUDE	ONLY	30	MINS	PREP	AND	WRAP	AT	EITHER	END	OF	THE	SHOOTING	DAY	FOR	SHOOTING	CREW	ONLY
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2nd	Assistant	Costume	Designer	 Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.64 27.27 19.00 21.82 21.82 26.36 23.64 27.27 27.27 32.73

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.27 54.55 38.00 43.64 43.64 52.73 47.27 54.55 54.55 65.45

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.45 40.91 28.50 32.73 32.73 39.55 35.45 40.91 40.91 49.09

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 236.36 272.73 190.00 218.18 218.18 263.64 236.36 272.73 272.73 327.27

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 260.00 300.00 209.00 240.00 240.00 290.00 260.00 300.00 300.00 360.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1181.82 1363.64 950.00 1090.91 1090.91 1318.19 1181.82 1363.64 1363.64 1636.36

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£				1,300.00	 	£			1,500.00	 	£				1,045.00	 	£				1,200.00	 	£				1,200.00	 	£				1,450.00	 	£			1,300.00	 	£			1,500.00	 	£			1,500.00	 	£				1,800.00	

Costume	concept	artist Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 32.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 32.73 32.73 36.36

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 65.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 65.45 65.45 72.73

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.00 49.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.00 49.09 49.09 54.55

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 327.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 327.27 327.27 363.64

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 330.00 360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 330.00 360.00 360.00 400.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1500.00 1636.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1500.00 1636.36 1636.36 1818.19

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£				1,650.00	 	£			1,800.00	 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£			1,650.00	 	£			1,800.00	 	£			1,800.00	 	£				2,000.00	

Costume	Illustrator Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34.55 36.36

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69.09 72.73

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.82 54.55

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 345.46 363.64

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 380.00 400.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1727.28 1818.19

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£			1,900.00	 	£				2,000.00	

Wardrobe	Supervisor/	Crowd	
Supervisor

Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.36 30.91 21.82 23.64 23.64 25.45 26.36 30.91 32.73 36.36

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52.73 61.82 43.64 47.27 47.27 50.91 52.73 61.82 65.45 72.73

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.55 46.36 32.73 35.45 35.45 38.18 39.55 46.36 49.09 54.55

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 263.64 309.09 218.18 236.36 236.36 254.55 263.64 309.09 327.27 363.64

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 290.00 340.00 240.00 260.00 260.00 280.00 290.00 340.00 360.00 400.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1318.19 1545.45 1090.91 1181.82 1181.82 1272.73 1318.19 1545.45 1636.36 1818.19

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£				1,450.00	 	£			1,700.00	 	£				1,200.00	 	£				1,300.00	 	£				1,300.00	 	£				1,400.00	 	£			1,450.00	 	£			1,700.00	 	£			1,800.00	 	£				2,000.00	

ALL	RATES	CURRENTLY	INCLUDE	ONLY	30	MINS	PREP	AND	WRAP	AT	EITHER	END	OF	THE	SHOOTING	DAY	FOR	SHOOTING	CREW	ONLY

TV	Drama	below	£850k	p/h TV	Drama	£850k-£3m	p/h TV	Drama	£3m	p/h Feature	Film	-	£1m-4m Motion	Pictures	£4m-£15m Motion	Pictures	£15m-£30m Major	Motion	Picture	(£30m+)
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Key	Set	Costumier																			
Wardrobe	Master/Mistress

Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.36 29.09 20.91 21.82 21.82 25.45 26.36 29.09 29.45 32.73

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52.73 58.18 41.82 43.64 43.64 50.91 52.73 58.18 5.00 65.45

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.55 43.64 31.36 32.73 32.73 38.18 39.55 43.64 44.18 49.09

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 263.64 290.91 209.09 218.18 218.18 254.55 263.64 290.91 294.55 327.27

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 290.00 320.00 230.00 240.00 240.00 280.00 290.00 320.00 324.00 360.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1318.19 1454.55 1045.45 1090.91 1090.91 1272.73 1318.19 1454.55 1472.73 1636.36

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£				1,450.00	 	£			1,600.00	 	£				1,150.00	 	£				1,200.00	 	£				1,200.00	 	£				1,400.00	 	£			1,450.00	 	£			1,600.00	 	£			1,620.00	 	£				1,800.00	

Principal		Costumier		Standby
Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 16.82 20.00 20.00 22.73 22.73 28.18 22.18 24.00 22.18 27.27 24.00 28.18 29.27 30.00

Camera	Overtime 33.64 40.00 40.00 45.45 45.45 56.36 44.36 48.00 44.36 54.55 48.00 56.36 58.55 60.00

Department		Overtime 25.23 30.00 30.00 34.09 34.09 42.27 33.27 36.00 33.27 40.91 36.00 42.27 43.91 45.00

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 168.18 200.00 200.00 227.27 227.27 281.82 221.82 240.00 221.82 272.73 240.00 281.82 292.73 300.00

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 185.00 220.00 220.00 250.00 250.00 310.00 244.00 264.00 244.00 300.00 264.00 310.00 322.00 330.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 840.91 1000.00 1000.00 1136.37 1136.37 1409.10 1109.09 1200.00 1109.09 1363.64 1200.00 1409.10 1463.64 1500.00

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£						925.00	 	£		1,100.00	 	£			1,100.00	 	£				1,250.00	 	£				1,250.00	 	£			1,550.00	 	£				1,220.00	 	£				1,320.00	 	£				1,220.00	 	£				1,500.00	 	£			1,320.00	 	£			1,550.00	 	£			1,610.00	 	£				1,650.00	

Costume	Standby
Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 15.45 16.36 17.27 20.45 20.45 23.64 18.18 20.91 20.91 22.73 22.73 23.64 22.73 25.45

Camera	Overtime 30.91 32.73 34.55 40.91 40.91 47.27 36.36 41.82 41.82 45.45 45.45 47.27 45.45 50.91

Department		Overtime 23.18 24.55 25.91 30.68 30.68 35.45 27.27 31.36 31.36 34.09 34.09 35.45 34.09 38.18

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 154.55 163.64 172.73 204.55 204.55 236.36 181.82 209.09 209.09 227.27 227.27 236.36 227.27 254.55

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 170.00 180.00 190.00 225.00 225.00 260.00 200.00 230.00 230.00 250.00 250.00 260.00 250.00 280.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 772.73 818.18 863.64 1022.73 1022.73 1181.82 909.09 1045.45 1045.45 1136.36 1136.36 1181.82 1136.36 1272.73

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£						850.00	 	£						900.00	 	£							950.00	 	£				1,125.00	 	£				1,125.00	 	£			1,300.00	 	£				1,000.00	 	£				1,150.00	 	£				1,150.00	 	£				1,250.00	 	£			1,250.00	 	£			1,300.00	 	£			1,250.00	 	£				1,400.00	

	Senior	Costume	Assistant			DAILY									
Costume	Fitter	

Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 24.09 25.45 24.55 25.45 26.36 30.00

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.18 50.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49.09 50.91 52.73 60.00

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.14 38.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.82 38.18 39.55 45.00

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 240.91 254.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 245.45 254.55 263.64 300.00

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 265.00 280.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 270.00 280.00 290.00 330.00
50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1204.55 1272.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1227.25 1272.74 1318.20 1500.00

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£				1,325.01	 	£			1,400.01	 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£			1,349.98	 	£			1,400.01	 	£			1,450.02	 	£				1,650.00	

ALL	RATES	CURRENTLY	INCLUDE	ONLY	30	MINS	PREP	AND	WRAP	AT	EITHER	END	OF	THE	SHOOTING	DAY	FOR	SHOOTING	CREW	ONLY

Feature	Film	-	£1m-4m Motion	Pictures	£4m-£15m Motion	Pictures	£15m-£30m Major	Motion	Picture	(£30m+)TV	Drama	below	£850k	p/h TV	Drama	£850k-£3m	p/h TV	Drama	£3m	p/h
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Costume	Assistant			DAILY	 Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 15.45 16.36 17.27 20.45 20.45 22.73 18.18 20.91 20.91 22.73 22.73 23.64 22.73 25.45

Camera	Overtime 30.91 32.73 34.55 40.91 40.91 45.45 36.36 41.82 41.82 45.45 45.45 47.27 45.45 50.91

Department		Overtime 23.18 24.55 25.91 30.68 30.68 34.09 27.27 31.36 31.36 34.09 34.09 35.45 34.09 38.18

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 154.55 163.64 172.73 204.55 204.55 227.27 181.82 209.09 209.09 227.27 227.27 236.36 227.27 254.55

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 170.00 180.00 190.00 225.00 225.00 250.00 200.00 230.00 230.00 250.00 250.00 260.00 250.00 280.00
50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 772.73 818.18 863.64 1022.73 1022.73 1136.36 909.10 1045.45 1045.45 1136.36 1136.36 1181.82 1136.36 1272.73

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£						850.00	 	£						900.00	 	£							950.00	 	£				1,125.00	 	£				1,125.00	 	£			1,250.00	 	£				1,000.00	 	£				1,150.00	 	£				1,150.00	 	£				1,250.00	 	£			1,250.00	 	£			1,300.00	 	£			1,250.00	 	£				1,400.00	

Costume	Assistant		Junior					DAILY	 Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 14.55 16.36 14.55 16.36 16.36 19.09

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.09 32.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.09 32.73 32.73 38.18

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.82 24.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.82 24.55 24.55 28.64

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 145.45 163.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 145.46 163.64 163.64 190.91

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160.00 180.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160.00 180.00 180.00 210.00
50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 727.25 818.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 727.28 818.18 818.18 954.55

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£							799.98	 	£							900.00	 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£							800.00	 	£							900.00	 	£							900.00	 	£				1,050.00	

Costume	Trainee		All	Areas Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 10.55 10.55 10.55 10.55 10.55 11.82 10.55 10.55 10.55 11.00 10.55 11.82 11.36 12.73

Camera	Overtime 21.10 21.10 21.10 21.10 21.10 23.64 21.10 21.10 21.10 22.00 21.10 23.64 25.00 25.46

Department		Overtime 15.83 15.83 15.83 15.83 15.83 17.73 15.83 15.83 15.83 16.50 15.83 17.73 17.05 19.09

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 105.50 105.50 105.50 105.50 105.50 118.18 105.50 105.50 105.50 110.00 105.50 118.18 113.64 127.27

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 116.05 116.05 116.05 116.05 116.05 130.00 116.05 116.05 116.05 121.00 116.05 130.00 125.00 140.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 527.50 527.50 527.50 527.50 527.50 590.91 527.50 527.50 527.50 550.00 527.50 590.91 568.18 636.37

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£						580.25	 	£						580.25	 	£							580.25	 	£							580.25	 	£							580.25	 	£							650.00	 	£							580.25	 	£							580.25	 	£							580.25	 	£							605.00	 	£							580.25	 	£							650.00	 	£							625.00	 	£							700.00	

Costume	Runner/PA Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 10.55 10.55 10.55 10.55 10.55 10.55 10.55 10.55 10.55 10.55 10.55 10.55 10.55 10.91

Camera	Overtime 21.10 21.10 21.10 21.10 21.10 21.10 21.10 21.10 21.10 21.10 21.10 21.10 25.00 25.00

Department		Overtime 15.83 15.83 15.83 15.83 15.83 15.83 15.83 15.83 15.83 15.83 15.83 15.83 15.83 16.36

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 105.50 105.50 105.50 105.50 105.50 105.50 105.50 105.50 105.50 105.50 105.50 105.50 105.50 109.09

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 116.05 116.05 116.05 116.05 116.05 116.05 116.05 116.05 116.05 116.05 116.05 116.05 116.05 120.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 527.50 527.50 527.50 527.50 527.50 527.50 527.50 527.50 527.50 527.50 527.50 527.50 527.50 545.45

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£						580.25	 	£						580.25	 	£							580.25	 	£							580.25	 	£							580.25	 	£							580.25	 	£							580.25	 	£							580.25	 	£							580.25	 	£							580.25	 	£							580.25	 	£							580.25	 	£							580.25	 	£							600.00	

ALL	RATES	CURRENTLY	INCLUDE	ONLY	30	MINS	PREP	AND	WRAP	AT	EITHER	END	OF	THE	SHOOTING	DAY	FOR	SHOOTING	CREW	ONLY

NOTE																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																											
The	London	Living	wage	is	£10.55	per	hour	in	2019		therefore	for	a	55	hour	week	the	minimum	wage	for	RUNNER	/	PA	/	SCREENSKILLS		is	£580.25.																																						

It	is	considered	that	a	person	who	has	done	3	years	in	costume	specific	further	education	should		be	considered	a	Trainee	and	be	paid	a	minimum	of	£625		making	
£11.65	per	hour																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																

EXPLANATION		OF	STARTING	RATE	AND	RECOMMENDED	RATE																																																																																																																																																																																																					
Starting	rate	is	the	rate	for	the	first	few	jobs	in	this	position	climbing	to	the	reccommended	rate	that	has	been	attained	by	experienced		crew	in	this		position														

Motion	Pictures	£15m-£30m Major	Motion	Picture	(£30m+)TV	Drama	below	£850k	p/h TV	Drama	£850k-£3m	p/h TV	Drama	£3m	p/h Feature	Film	-	£1m-4m Motion	Pictures	£4m-£15m
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Costume	Buyer Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 18.36 21.82 25.45 27.27 18.00 18.36 18.36 21.82 21.82 26.36 27.27 30.91

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 36.73 43.64 50.91 54.55 36.00 36.73 36.73 43.64 43.64 52.73 54.55 61.82

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 27.55 32.73 38.18 40.91 27.00 27.55 27.55 32.73 32.73 39.55 40.91 46.36

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 183.64 218.18 254.55 272.73 180.00 183.64 183.64 218.18 218.18 263.64 272.73 309.09

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 202.00 240.00 280.00 300.00 198.00 202.00 202.00 240.00 240.00 290.00 300.00 340.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 918.18 1090.91 1272.73 1363.64 900.00 918.18 918.18 1090.91 1090.91 1318.18 1363.64 1545.45

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£			1,010.00	 	£				1,200.00	 	£				1,400.00	 	£			1,500.00	 	£							990.00	 	£				1,010.00	 	£				1,010.00	 	£				1,200.00	 	£			1,200.00	 	£			1,450.00	 	£			1,500.00	 	£				1,700.00	

Assistant	Costume		Buyer Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.00 24.00 24.00 25.82

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46.00 48.00 48.00 51.64

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34.50 36.00 36.00 38.73

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 230.00 240.00 240.00 258.18

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 253.00 264.00 264.00 284.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1150.00 1200.00 1200.00 1290.91

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£			1,265.00	 	£			1,320.00	 	£			1,320.00	 	£				1,420.00	

Jnr	costume	buyer Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.82 15.45 15.45 18.73

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.64 30.91 30.91 37.45

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.23 23.18 23.18 28.09

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 148.18 154.55 154.55 187.27

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 163.00 170.00 170.00 206.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 740.91 772.73 772.73 936.37

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£							815.00	 	£							850.00	 	£							850.00	 	£				1,030.00	

Costume	Co	ordinator Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 16.82 20.00 20.00 24.55 20.00 21.82 22.18 24.00 24.55 27.27 24.55 30.00

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 33.64 40.00 40.00 49.09 40.00 43.64 44.36 48.00 49.09 54.55 49.09 60.00

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 25.23 30.00 30.00 36.82 30.00 32.73 33.27 36.00 36.82 40.91 36.82 45.00

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 168.18 200.00 200.00 245.45 200.00 218.18 221.82 240.00 245.45 272.73 245.45 300.00

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 185.00 220.00 220.00 270.00 220.00 240.00 244.00 264.00 270.00 300.00 270.00 330.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 840.91 1000.00 1000.00 1227.27 1000.00 1090.91 1109.09 1200.00 1227.27 1363.64 1227.27 1500.00

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£							925.00	 	£				1,100.00	 	£				1,100.00	 	£			1,350.00	 	£				1,100.00	 	£				1,200.00	 	£				1,220.00	 	£				1,320.00	 	£			1,350.00	 	£			1,500.00	 	£			1,350.00	 	£				1,650.00	

ALL	RATES	CURRENTLY	INCLUDE	ONLY	30	MINS	PREP	AND	WRAP	AT	EITHER	END	OF	THE	SHOOTING	DAY	FOR	SHOOTING	CREW	ONLY

TV	Drama	£3m	p/h Feature	Film	-	£1m-4m Motion	Pictures	£4m-£15m Motion	Pictures	£15m-£30m Major	Motion	Picture	(£30m+)TV	Drama	below	£850k	p/h TV	Drama	£850k-£3m	p/h
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Assistant		Costume		Co-	ordinator Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.91 18.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.91 18.18 18.18 21.82

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.82 36.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.82 36.36 36.36 43.64

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.36 27.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.36 27.27 27.27 32.73

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 169.09 181.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 169.09 181.82 181.82 218.18

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 186.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 186.00 200.00 200.00 240.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 845.45 909.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 845.45 909.09 909.09 1090.91

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£							930.00	 	£			1,000.00	 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£							930.00	 	£			1,000.00	 	£			1,000.00	 	£				1,200.00	

Costume	Office	Junior Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.45 16.36

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.91 32.73

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.18 24.55

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 154.55 163.64

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170.00 180.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 772.73 818.18

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£							850.00	 	£							900.00	

Key	Costume	cutter Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 24.00 26.36 27.82 33.64 22.73 25.00 24.55 27.27 27.82 30.91 30.27 36.00

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 48.00 5.00 55.64 67.27 45.45 50.00 49.09 54.55 55.64 61.82 60.55 72.00

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 36.00 39.55 41.73 50.45 34.09 37.50 36.82 40.91 41.73 46.36 45.41 54.00

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 240.00 263.64 278.18 336.36 227.27 250.00 245.46 272.73 278.18 309.09 302.73 360.00

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 264.00 290.00 306.00 370.00 250.00 275.00 270.00 300.00 306.00 340.00 333.00 396.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 1200.00 1318.18 1390.91 1681.82 1136.36 1250.00 1227.28 1363.64 1390.91 1545.45 1513.64 1800.00

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£			1,320.00	 	£				1,450.00	 	£				1,530.00	 	£			1,850.00	 	£				1,250.00	 	£				1,375.00	 	£				1,350.00	 	£				1,500.00	 	£			1,530.00	 	£			1,700.00	 	£			1,665.00	 	£				1,980.00	

Assistant	Costume	Cutter Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.00 26.36 0.00 0.00 22.18 24.00 24.00 26.36 25.45 27.27

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.00 52.73 0.00 0.00 44.36 48.00 48.00 52.73 50.91 54.55

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.00 39.55 0.00 0.00 33.27 36.00 36.00 39.55 38.18 40.91

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 240.00 263.64 0.00 0.00 221.82 240.00 240.00 263.64 254.55 272.73

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 264.00 290.00 0.00 0.00 244.00 264.00 264.00 290.00 280.00 300.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1200.00 1318.18 0.00 0.00 1109.09 1200.00 1200.00 1318.18 1272.73 1363.64

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£				1,320.00	 	£			1,450.00	 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£				1,220.00	 	£				1,320.00	 	£			1,320.00	 	£			1,450.00	 	£			1,400.00	 	£				1,500.00	

ALL	RATES	CURRENTLY	INCLUDE	ONLY	30	MINS	PREP	AND	WRAP	AT	EITHER	END	OF	THE	SHOOTING	DAY	FOR	SHOOTING	CREW	ONLY

Motion	Pictures	£15m-£30m Major	Motion	Picture	(£30m+)TV	Drama	below	£850k	p/h TV	Drama	£850k-£3m	p/h TV	Drama	£3m	p/h Feature	Film	-	£1m-4m Motion	Pictures	£4m-£15m
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Speciality	/	Snr	Costume	Maker Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.00 26.36 0.00 0.00 22.18 24.00 24.00 26.36 25.45 27.27

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.00 52.73 0.00 0.00 44.36 48.00 48.00 52.73 50.91 54.55

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.00 39.55 0.00 0.00 33.27 36.00 36.00 39.55 38.18 40.91

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 240.00 263.64 0.00 0.00 221.82 240.00 240.00 263.64 254.55 272.73

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 264.00 290.00 0.00 0.00 244.00 264.00 264.00 290.00 280.00 300.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1200.00 1318.18 0.00 0.00 1109.09 1200.00 1200.00 1318.18 1272.73 1363.64

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£				1,320.00	 	£			1,450.00	 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£				1,220.00	 	£				1,320.00	 	£			1,320.00	 	£			1,450.00	 	£			1,400.00	 	£				1,500.00	

Costume	Maker Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 18.73 21.82 20.00 22.27 18.73 21.82 20.00 22.27 23.00 24.00 24.00 25.82

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 37.45 5.00 40.00 44.55 37.45 43.64 40.00 44.55 46.00 48.00 48.00 51.64

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 28.09 32.73 30.00 33.41 28.09 32.73 30.00 33.41 34.50 36.00 36.00 38.73

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 187.27 218.18 200.00 222.73 187.27 218.18 200.00 222.73 230.00 240.00 240.00 258.18

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 206.00 240.00 220.00 245.00 206.00 240.00 220.00 245.00 253.00 264.00 264.00 284.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 936.37 1090.91 1000.00 1113.64 936.37 1090.91 1000.00 1113.64 1150.00 1200.00 1200.00 1290.91

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£			1,030.00	 	£				1,200.00	 	£				1,100.00	 	£			1,225.00	 	£				1,030.00	 	£				1,200.00	 	£				1,100.00	 	£				1,225.00	 	£			1,265.00	 	£			1,320.00	 	£			1,320.00	 	£				1,420.00	

Jnr	Costume	Maker Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.82 15.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.82 15.45 15.45 18.73

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.64 30.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.64 30.91 30.91 37.45

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.23 23.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.23 23.18 23.18 28.09

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 148.18 154.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 148.18 154.55 154.55 187.27

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 163.00 170.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 163.00 170.00 170.00 206.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 740.91 772.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 740.91 772.73 772.73 936.37

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£							815.00	 	£							850.00	 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£							815.00	 	£							850.00	 	£							850.00	 	£				1,030.00	

Key	Textile	/	Breakdown	Artist Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 16.82 21.82 25.45 28.18 26.36 30.91 22.73 25.00 24.55 27.27 27.82 30.91 30.27 36.00

Camera	Overtime 33.64 43.64 50.91 56.36 52.73 61.82 45.45 50.00 49.09 54.55 55.64 61.82 60.55 72.00

Department		Overtime 25.23 32.73 38.18 42.27 39.55 46.36 34.09 37.50 36.82 40.91 41.73 46.36 45.41 54.00

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 168.18 218.18 254.55 281.82 263.64 309.09 227.27 250.00 245.46 272.73 278.18 309.09 302.73 360.00

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 185.00 240.00 280.00 310.00 290.00 340.00 250.00 275.00 270.00 300.00 306.00 340.00 333.00 396.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 840.91 1090.91 1272.73 1409.10 1318.19 1545.45 1136.36 1250.00 1227.28 1363.64 1390.91 1545.45 1513.64 1800.00

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£						925.00	 	£		1,200.00	 	£			1,400.00	 	£				1,550.00	 	£				1,450.00	 	£			1,700.00	 	£				1,250.00	 	£				1,375.00	 	£				1,350.00	 	£				1,500.00	 	£			1,530.00	 	£			1,700.00	 	£			1,665.00	 	£				1,980.00	

Motion	Pictures	£15m-£30m Major	Motion	Picture	(£30m+)

ALL	RATES	CURRENTLY	INCLUDE	ONLY	30	MINS	PREP	AND	WRAP	AT	EITHER	END	OF	THE	SHOOTING	DAY	FOR	SHOOTING	CREW	ONLY

TV	Drama	below	£850k	p/h TV	Drama	£850k-£3m	p/h TV	Drama	£3m	p/h Feature	Film	-	£1m-4m Motion	Pictures	£4m-£15m
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Snr		Textile	/	Breakdown	Artist Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.55 26.36 0.00 0.00 24.55 26.36 25.09 27.27 25.82 28.18

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49.09 52.73 0.00 0.00 49.09 52.73 50.18 54.55 51.64 56.36

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.82 39.55 0.00 0.00 36.82 39.55 37.64 40.91 38.73 42.27

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 245.46 263.64 0.00 0.00 245.46 263.64 250.91 272.73 258.18 281.82

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 270.00 290.00 0.00 0.00 270.00 290.00 276.00 300.00 284.00 310.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1227.28 1318.19 0.00 0.00 1227.28 1318.19 1254.55 1363.64 1290.91 1409.10

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£				1,350.00	 	£			1,450.00	 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£				1,350.00	 	£				1,450.00	 	£			1,380.00	 	£			1,500.00	 	£			1,420.00	 	£				1,550.00	

Textile	/		Breakdown		Artist Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 18.73 21.82 20.00 22.27 18.73 21.82 20.00 22.27 23.00 24.00 24.00 25.82

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 37.45 43.64 40.00 44.55 37.45 43.64 40.00 44.55 46.00 48.00 48.00 51.64

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 28.09 32.73 30.00 33.41 28.09 32.73 30.00 33.41 34.50 36.00 36.00 38.73

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 187.27 218.18 200.00 222.73 187.27 218.18 200.00 222.73 230.00 240.00 240.00 258.18

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 206.00 240.00 220.00 245.00 206.00 240.00 220.00 245.00 253.00 264.00 264.00 284.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 936.37 1090.91 1000.00 1113.64 936.37 1090.91 1000.00 1113.64 1150.00 1200.00 1200.00 1290.91

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£			1,030.00	 	£				1,200.00	 	£				1,100.00	 	£			1,225.00	 	£				1,030.00	 	£				1,200.00	 	£				1,100.00	 	£				1,225.00	 	£			1,265.00	 	£			1,320.00	 	£			1,320.00	 	£				1,420.00	

Jnr	Textile	/	Breakdown	Artist Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.82 15.45 15.45 18.73

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.64 30.91 30.91 37.45

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.23 23.18 23.18 28.09

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 148.18 154.55 154.55 187.27

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 163.00 170.00 170.00 206.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 740.91 772.73 772.73 936.37

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£							815.00	 	£							850.00	 	£							850.00	 	£				1,030.00	

	Snr	Leather	Worker Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.09 27.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.09 27.27 25.82 29.09

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.18 54.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.18 54.55 51.64 58.18

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.64 40.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.64 40.91 38.73 43.64

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.91 272.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.91 272.73 258.18 290.91

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.00 300.00 284.00 320.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1254.55 1363.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1254.55 1363.64 1290.91 1454.55

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£				1,380.00	 	£			1,500.00	 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£			1,380.00	 	£			1,500.00	 	£			1,420.00	 	£				1,600.00	

Major	Motion	Picture	(£30m+)

ALL	RATES	CURRENTLY	INCLUDE	ONLY	30	MINS	PREP	AND	WRAP	AT	EITHER	END	OF	THE	SHOOTING	DAY	FOR	SHOOTING	CREW	ONLY

TV	Drama	£3m	p/h Feature	Film	-	£1m-4m Motion	Pictures	£4m-£15m Motion	Pictures	£15m-£30mTV	Drama	below	£850k	p/h TV	Drama	£850k-£3m	p/h
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	Leather	Worker Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.73 21.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.73 21.82 21.82 24.00

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.45 43.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.45 43.64 43.64 48.00

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.09 32.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.09 32.73 32.73 36.00

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 187.27 218.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 187.27 218.18 218.18 240.00

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 206.00 240.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 206.00 240.00 240.00 264.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 936.37 1090.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 936.37 1090.91 1090.91 1200.00

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£				1,030.00	 	£			1,200.00	 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£			1,030.00	 	£			1,200.00	 	£			1,200.00	 	£				1,320.00	

	Snr	Jeweller	 Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.09 27.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.09 27.27 25.82 29.09

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.18 54.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.18 54.55 51.64 58.18

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.64 40.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.64 40.91 38.73 43.64

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.91 272.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.91 272.73 258.18 290.91

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.00 300.00 284.00 320.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1254.55 1363.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1254.55 1363.64 1290.91 1454.55

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£				1,380.00	 	£			1,500.00	 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£			1,380.00	 	£			1,500.00	 	£			1,420.00	 	£				1,600.00	

	Snr	Milliner Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.09 27.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.09 27.27 25.82 29.09

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.18 54.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.18 54.55 51.64 58.18

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.64 40.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.64 40.91 38.73 43.64

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.91 272.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.91 272.73 258.18 290.91

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.00 300.00 284.00 320.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1254.55 1363.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1254.55 1363.64 1290.91 1454.55

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£				1,380.00	 	£			1,500.00	 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£			1,380.00	 	£			1,500.00	 	£			1,420.00	 	£				1,600.00	

TV	Drama	below	£850k	p/h TV	Drama	£850k-£3m	p/h TV	Drama	£3m	p/h Feature	Film	-	£1m-4m Motion	Pictures	£4m-£15m Motion	Pictures	£15m-£30m Major	Motion	Picture	(£30m+)

ALL	RATES	CURRENTLY	INCLUDE	ONLY	30	MINS	PREP	AND	WRAP	AT	EITHER	END	OF	THE	SHOOTING	DAY	FOR	SHOOTING	CREW	ONLY

BOX	RENTAL																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																					
If	applicable,	BOX	RENTAL	should	be	in	addition	to	these	rate,	as	if	included,	it	drives	down	your	hourly	rate.																																																																																						

Box	Rental	should	not	be	used	to	"top	up"	your	rate.
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Costume	FX	supervisor	 Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.73 38.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.73 38.18 38.18 42.73

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.45 76.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.45 76.36 76.36 81.00

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49.09 57.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49.09 57.27 57.27 64.09

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 327.27 381.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 327.27 381.82 381.82 427.27

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360.00 420.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360.00 420.00 420.00 470.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1636.36 1909.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1636.36 1909.09 1909.09 2136.37

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£				1,800.00	 	£			2,100.00	 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£			1,800.00	 	£			2,100.00	 	£			2,100.00	 	£				2,350.00	

Head	Costume	Prop	Modeler Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.27 30.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.27 30.91 30.00 32.73

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.55 61.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.55 61.82 60.00 65.45

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.91 46.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.91 46.36 45.00 49.09

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 272.73 309.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 272.73 309.09 300.00 327.27

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 340.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 340.00 330.00 360.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1363.64 1545.45 0.00 s 0.00 0.00 1363.64 1545.45 1500.00 1636.36

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£				1,500.00	 	£			1,700.00	 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£			1,500.00	 	£			1,700.00	 	£			1,650.00	 	£				1,800.00	

Snr	Costume	Prop	Modeler Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.45 28.18 0.00 0.00 25.45 28.18 26.36 27.64 27.82 30.73

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.91 56.36 0.00 0.00 50.91 56.36 52.73 55.27 55.64 61.45

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.18 42.27 0.00 0.00 38.18 42.27 39.55 41.45 41.73 46.09

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 254.55 281.82 0.00 0.00 254.55 281.82 263.64 276.36 278.18 307.27

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 280.00 310.00 0.00 0.00 280.00 310.00 290.00 304.00 306.00 338.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1272.73 1409.10 0.00 0.00 1272.73 1409.10 1318.19 1381.82 1390.91 1536.37

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£				1,400.00	 	£			1,550.00	 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£				1,400.00	 	£				1,550.00	 	£			1,450.00	 	£			1,520.00	 	£			1,530.00	 	£				1,690.00	

Snr	Mould	Maker Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.00 26.36

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.00 52.73

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.00 39.55

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 240.00 263.64

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 264.00 290.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1200.00 1318.19

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£			1,320.00	 	£				1,450.00	

ALL	RATES	CURRENTLY	INCLUDE	ONLY	30	MINS	PREP	AND	WRAP	AT	EITHER	END	OF	THE	SHOOTING	DAY	FOR	SHOOTING	CREW	ONLY

								Costume	Props	
TV	Drama	below	£850k	p/h TV	Drama	£850k-£3m	p/h TV	Drama	£3m	p/h Feature	Film	-	£1m-4m Motion	Pictures	£4m-£15m Motion	Pictures	£15m-£30m Major	Motion	Picture	(£30m+)
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Sculptor/	Costume	Prop	Modeler Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.18 25.45

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44.36 50.91

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.27 38.18

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 221.82 254.55

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 244.00 280.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1109.09 1272.73

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£			1,220.00	 	£				1,400.00	

Mould	Maker Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.73 21.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.73 21.82 21.82 24.00

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.45 43.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.45 43.64 43.64 48.00

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.09 32.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.09 32.73 32.73 36.00

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 187.27 218.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 187.27 218.18 218.18 240.00

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 206.00 240.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 206.00 240.00 240.00 264.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 936.37 1090.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 936.37 1090.91 1090.91 1200.00

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£				1,030.00	 	£			1,200.00	 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£			1,030.00	 	£			1,200.00	 	£			1,200.00	 	£				1,320.00	

Jnr	costume	prop	Modeler Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.82 15.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.82 15.45 15.45 18.73

Camera	Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.64 30.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.64 30.91 30.91 37.45

Department		Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.23 23.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.23 23.18 23.18 28.09

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 148.18 154.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 148.18 154.55 154.55 187.27

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 163.00 170.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 163.00 170.00 170.00 206.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 740.91 772.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 740.91 772.73 772.73 936.37

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£															-			 	£															-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£							815.00	 	£							850.00	 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£																-			 	£							815.00	 	£							850.00	 	£							850.00	 	£				1,030.00	

Costume	Prop		Trainee	 Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols Inc	hols

Hour	-	base	rate	(1T) 10.55 10.55 10.55 10.55 10.55 11.82 10.55 10.55 10.55 11.00 10.55 11.82 11.36 12.73

Camera	Overtime 21.10 21.10 21.10 21.10 21.10 23.64 21.10 21.10 21.10 22.00 21.10 23.64 25.00 25.45

Department		Overtime 15.83 15.83 15.83 15.83 15.83 17.73 15.83 15.83 15.83 16.50 15.83 17.73 17.05 19.09

10	hr	day	(10	+	1hr	Lunch) 105.50 105.50 105.50 105.50 105.50 118.18 105.50 105.50 105.50 110.00 105.50 118.18 113.64 127.27

11	hr	day	(11	+	1hr	Lunch) 116.05 116.05 116.05 116.05 116.05 130.00 116.05 116.05 116.05 121.00 116.05 130.00 125.00 140.00

50	hr	week	(5	x	10hr) 527.50 527.50 527.50 527.50 527.50 590.91 527.50 527.50 527.50 550.00 527.50 590.91 568.18 636.37

55	hr	week	(5	x	11hr	+	lunch)	or	10hr	CWD 	£						580.25	 	£						580.25	 	£							580.25	 	£							580.25	 	£							580.25	 	£							650.00	 	£							580.25	 	£							580.25	 	£							580.25	 	£							605.00	 	£							580.25	 	£							650.00	 	£							625.00	 	£							700.00	

ALL	RATES	CURRENTLY	INCLUDE	ONLY	30	MINS	PREP	AND	WRAP	AT	EITHER	END	OF	THE	SHOOTING	DAY	FOR	SHOOTING	CREW	ONLY

TV	Drama	below	£850k	p/h TV	Drama	£850k-£3m	p/h TV	Drama	£3m	p/h Feature	Film	-	£1m-4m Motion	Pictures	£4m-£15m

NOTE																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																											
The	London	Living	wage	is	£10.55	per	hour		in	2019		therefore	for	a	55	hour	week	the	minimum	wage	for	RUNNER	/	PA	/	SCREEN	SKILLS		is	£580.25																																																																						

It	is	considered	that	a	person	who	has	done	3	years	in	costume	specific	further	education	should		be	considered	a	Trainee	and	be	paid	a	minimum	of	£625																
making	£11.65	per	hour	

Motion	Pictures	£15m-£30m Major	Motion	Picture	(£30m+)


